£33

visit

Westfjords

Buses
autumn and winter
2020 - 2021

long distance

Reykjavik-Holmavik-Reykjavik...........ccccovveeeeecirireeeennenn.. page 1
Akureyri-HOImavik-AKUreyri.....cccccovveeeeeecieeeecciiee e page 2
Reykjavik-Brjansleekur-Reykjavik........ccccceeeeviieeeecnnennnn. page 3
Akureyri-Brjanslaekur.......cccoooveeiiiiciiiieee e, page 4
Brjanslaekur-AKUreyri.....cceeeeiciieee i page 5




Revykjavik — Holmavik

Fri Sun
Reykjavik* departure 15:30 10:30
Borgarnes arrival 16:53 11:53
Borgarnes departure 16:58 12:08
Baula departure 17:14 12:24
Bifrost departure 17:24 12:34
Buodardalur departure 18:07 13:17
Skriduland departure 18:38 13:48
Kroksfjardarnes departure 18:46 13:56
Hdélmavik arrival 19:10 14:20
*Reykjavik Mjodd bus station
Hdlmavik — Reykjavik

Fri Sun
Hélmavik departure 19:12 15:50
Kréksfjardarnes departure 19:38 16:16
Skriduland departure 19:46 16:24
Buodardalur departure 20:17 16:55
Bifrost departure 20:58 17:36
Baula departure 21:08 17:46
Borgarnes arrival 21:24 18:02
Borgarnes departure 21:28 18:20
Reykjavik* arrival 22:44 19:41

*Reykjavik Mjédd bus station

} Bus: Street6 #57

— Bus: Street6 #59

— Bus: Streeto #59

} Bus: Streetd #57

Please note that the buses will not operate on December 25 and January 1.

For buses on December 24 and 31, please see www.bus.is

Back to top



Akureyri — Hélmavik

Fri Sat
Akureyri departure 10:15 Akureyri departure 16:20
Bifrost arrival 14:52* Bifrost arrival 20:57* | L Bus: Streets #57
Borgarnes arrival 15:18* Borgarnes arrival 21:23*
Borgarnes departure 16:58* +1 day:
Bifrost departure 17:24* Sun
Buodardalur departure 18:07 Borgarnes departure 12:08* |
Skriduland departure 18:38 Bifrost departure 12:34*
Kroksfjardarnes departure 18:46 Budardalur departure 13:17 | Bus: Street 459
Hélmavik arrival 19:10 Skriduland departure 13:48 '
Kréksfjardarnes departure 13:56
Hélmavik arrival 14:20

Hoélmavik — Akureyri

Sun Fri
Hélmavik departure 15:50 Hélmavik departure 19:12
Kréksfjardarnes departure 16:16 Kréksfjardarnes departure 19:38
Skriduland departure 16:24 Skriduland departure 19:46 ]
Budardalur departure 16:55 Budardalur departure 20:17 Bus: Street6 #59
Bifrost departure 17:36 Bifrost departure 20:58*
Borgarnes arrival 18:02 Borgarnes arrival 21:24*
Borgarnes departure 18:58* +1 day:
Bifrost departure 19:24* Borgarnes departure 10:28*
Akureyri arrival 23:59 Bifrost departure 10:54* | F Bus: Street6 #57
Akureyri arrival 15:29

* You can change between 57 and 59 in either Bifrést or Borgarnes

Please note that the buses will not operate on December 25 and January 1.

For buses on December 24 and 31, please see www.bus.is

Back to top



Reykjavik — Brjanslaekur

10:23 }BUS: Streetd #57

Mon
Wed
Fri Sun
Reykjavik* departure 07:45 09:00
Borgarnes arrival 09:08
Borgarnes departure 09:15 10:28
Stykkisholmur arrival 10:40 11:53

Sun-Fri__Tue & Fri**

Stykkishélmur departure
Brjansleekur  arrival

15:00
17:30

09:00

Bus: Street6 #58

11:30 } Ferry Baldur

*Reykjavik Mjodd bus station

** On Tue and Fri there are departures at 9:00 and 15:00

Brjanslaekur — Reykjavik

Sun-Fri_ Tue & Fri*

Brjansleekur  departure
Stykkishélmur arrival

18:00
20:30

12:00

14:30 }Ferry Baldur

* On Tue and Fri there are departures at 12:00 and 18:00.

A B
Fri +1-2 day(s)
Stykkishélmur departure 16:40 M
. . on
Borgarnes arrival 18:05 Wed
Fri Sun
FBzor?("?‘m?ki deparlture igi? Stykkisholmur departure 07:47 08:20 . ]
eykjavi arrva ' Borgarnes arrival 09:12 09:45 Bus: Streeto #58
*Reykjavik Mjédd bus station
Borgarnes departure 09:28  09:50 . )
Reykjavik** arrival 10:49 11:11 Bus: Streetd #57

*Reykjavik Mjédd bus station

Note: +2 days if arriving in Stykkishélmur on a Monday,
Wednesday or Friday evening, as there is no bus to

Reykjavik on Tuesdays, Thursdays or Saturdays.

Please note that the buses will not operate on December 25 and January 1.

For buses on December 24 and 31, please see www.bus.is

Back to top



Akureyri — Brjanslaekur

Sun
Mon
Wed
Fri
Akureyri departure 10:15 )
Borgarnes arrival 15:18 Bus: Stresto #57
Borgarnes departure 18:19 )
Stykkishélmur arrival 19:44 } Bus: Streeto #58
+1 day:*
Sun-Fri__Tue & Fri**
Stykkishélmur departure 15:00 09:00 }F v Baldur
Brjansleekur  arrival 17:30 11:30 erfy Baldu

*Note: +2 days if arriving in Stykkishélmur on Friday evening, as

there is no ferry on Saturdays.
**0On Tue and Fri there are departures at 9:00 and 15:00

Please note that the buses will not operate on December 25 and January 1.

For buses on December 24 and 31, please see www.bus.is

Back to top



Brjanslaekur — Akureyri

Sun-Fri Tue & Fri*
Brjansleekur  departure 18:00 12:00 }
Stykkisholmur arrival 20:30 14:30 Ferry Baldur

* On Tue and Fri there are departures at 12:00 and 18:00.

A
Fri B
Stykkishélmur departure 16:40 .
Borgarnes arrival 18:05 +1-2 day(s):
Mon
Borgarnes departure 18:58 Wed
Akureyri arrival 23:59 Fri Sun
Stykkishélmur departure 07:47 08:20 BUS: Streeto #58
Borgarnes arrival 09:12 09:45 us: streeto
Borgarnes departure 10:28 10:28 } ) )
Akureyri arrival 15:29 1529 |J BusSteto#?

*Note: +2 days if arriving in Stykkishdlmur on a Monday,
Wednesday or Friday evening, as there is no bus to
Borgarnes on Tuesdays, Thursdays or Saturdays.

Please note that the buses will not operate on December 25 and January 1.

For buses on December 24 and 31, please see www.bus.is

Back to top



